## NOTICE OF EASEMENT VACATION

## Aaron Bird is requesting that a Public Utility Easement and Drainage easement located on the property at 491 Gordon Circle be vacated

The Tooele City Council will hold a public hearing on this request at the June 7, 2023 City Council Meeting at 7:00 p.m. in the City Council chambers at Tooele City Hall located at 90 N Main Street.

The Complete public notice is posted on the Utah Public Notice Website <u>www.utah.gov</u>, the Tooele City Website <u>www.tooelecity.org</u>, and at Tooele City Hall located at 90 N. Main St., Tooele, Utah in Suite 227. To request a copy of the public notice for additional inquiries please contact Andrew Aagard, Community Development Director at (435)843-2132 or andrewa@tooelecity.org.

